Alameda, PDF Century

100 miles, 4800 feet climbing

at go |cycle on Road for
0.0 Start |Kaiser Steps, Central & Park 0
0.0 ~  |Central Avenue 1
1.0 R |Fernside Drive 0.5
1.5 L |over Bike Bridge then left 1.2
2.7 L |Doolittle Drive 4.8
7.5 L |Farralon Drive 0.6
8.1 R |Wicks Blvd 0.2
8.3 L |Manor 0.6
8.9 L |Farnsworth, Floresta, Halcyon 1.7
10.6 S |Fairmont Dr. (regroup at top) 2.1
12.7 S |Lake Chabot Road 0.9
13.6 L |Seven Hills Road 1.6
15.2 R [Madison 0.2
15.4 L |James 0.2
15.6 R |Center Street 0.8
16.4 L  |Castro Valley Bivd 2.9
19.3 S |Dublin Grade (regroup at top) 4.3
23.6 R [Laurel Canyon 1.1
24.7 S  |Stoneridge Drive 1.5
26.2 L |Hopyard 0.8
27.0 S |Dougherty 8.8
35.8 R |Crow Canyon Road 0.7
36.5 S |Blackhawk Raod 5
41.5 R |Green Valley Road 0.7
42.2 L  |Stone Valley Road 2.7
44.9 L |Danville Blvd 3.5
48.4 L |Sycamore Valley Road 1.6
50.0 S |Camino Tassjara 7.4
574 L  |Highland Road 4.7
62.1 L |Manning 1.4
63.5 R |N Livermore Avenue 5
68.5 ~  |Downtown (lunch stop) 0
68.5 R |N Livermore Avenue 0.1
68.6 L  |Railroad Avenue 0.7
69.3 S |East Stanley 4.3
73.6 R |Valley Road 24
76.0 R |[Hopyard 1.2
77.2 L  |Stoneridge Drive 1.5
78.7 S |Laurel Canyon 1.1
79.8 L [Dublin Grade (regroup at top) 4.3
84.1 S  |Castro Valley Blvd 4.3
88.4 R [Lake Chabot Road 2.1
90.5 R [Lake Chabot Road 2.1
92.6 S  |Estudillo 0.6
93.2 L  |Bancroft 0.1
93.3 R [Juana 0.6
93.9 L [Hays 0.2
94.1 R [Williams 1.8
95.9 R [Doolittle 3.7
99.6 R |onto bike path > bike bridge 1.2
100.8 R |Fernside Ave 0.5
101.3 L |Central 1
102.3 | Stop |Kaiser Steps Central & Park 0
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